Market capitalization : 134.751.850.419
19,76%

BASIC INDICATORS

TURNOVER (denars)
TRADING IN BEST
Shares
Bonds
DAILY AVERAGE TURNOVER (denars)
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BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS
PUBLIC OFFERING
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TRADING IN BEST
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
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PUBLIC OFFERING
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Turnover: 400.810.148 Number of transactions: 2.158

MARKET OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES WITH SPECIAL

REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF BONDS
TOTAL MARKET CAPITALIZATION
MBI10

omMB

NUMBER OF LISTED SECURITIES
NUMBER OF TRADING DAYS

TURNOVER STRUCTURE
Market segment Turnover Turnover
(denars) (EUR)
OFFICIAL MARKET 321.426.528 5.222.250
REGULAR MARKET 10.319.421 167.532
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS 69.064.199 1.122.162
PUBLIC AUCTIONS 0 0
PUBLIC OFFERING 0 0
TOTAL 400.810.148 6.511.944

80,19
2,57

17,23

MAKEAOHCKA BEP3A

147,81%

July 2017
331.745.949
301.470.621

30.275.328
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134.751.850.419
131.355.219.254

3.396.631.165
3.505.211.935
138.257.062.354
2.501,16

129,83

107

21

MBI10: 2.501,16
19,59%

% of change
42,22
36,51
143,71
35,45
39,73
-62,63

-4,13

47,79
50,00

47,81

9,76
10,03

0,00
0,00
9,48
9,59
-0,08
0,00
5,00

80,19%

BOOULINJATEH MA3AP
BPEOBEH MA3AP

OBNOK TPAHCAKLIN

2,57%

17,23%

14,13%

June 2017
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0
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1.460

122.774.477.251

119.377.846.086

3.396.631.165

3.505.117.660

126.279.594.911

2.282,34
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Number of
transactions
2.109
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0
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Average price Turnover
Issuer Max (denars) Min (denars) (denars) Volume (denars) Turnover (EUR) %
Alkaloid AD Skopje 6.950,00 5.800,00 6.258,41 7.286 46.636.695 757.652 16,02
NLB banka AD Skopje 13.000,00 10.700,00 11.862,85 3.269 39.465.627 641.162 13,56
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje 2.850,00 2.605,00 2.686,83 11.105 29.956.795 486.678 10,29
Makedonijaturist Skopje 4.449,00 3.605,00 3.848,01 7.722 29.280.195 475.716 10,06
Stopanska banka AD Skopje 949,00 860,00 890,18 21.614 19.360.571 314.591 6,65
Makpetrol Ad Skopje 31.930,00 27.160,00 28.944,63 661 19.042.224 309.294 6,54
Granit Skopje 844,00 715,00 761,07 23.967 18.159.243 295.001 6,24
UNI Banka AD Skopje 2.300,00 1.921,00 2.109,11 5.826 12.645.727 205.473 4,34
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje 268,00 242,00 249,98 37.939 9.538.603 154.989 3,28
Makstil Skopje 158,00 100,00 132,73 64.624 9.077.854 147.505 3,12
Rest 101.160 57.987.666 942.115 19,92
285.173  291.151.200 4.730.177 100,00
TOP GAINERS / TOP LOSERS—OFFICIAL MARKET
Average price (denars) Average price (denars)
Issuer 30.06.2017 31.07.2017
TOP GAINERS
Triglav Osigurvanje Skopje 2.280,00 14.000,00
Arcelormittal Skopje (CRM) Skopje 30,00 78,00
Arcelormittal Skopje (HRM) Skopje 20,00 35,00
Teteks Tetovo 1.200,00 1.941,38
OKTA Skopje 2.759,00 4.100,00
TOP LOSERS
Skopski Pazar Skopje 17.460,00 15.501,00
Prilepska Pivarnica Prilep 40.000,00 38.000,00
Cementarnica USJE Skopje 23.000,00 22.230,00
Komercijalna Banka Skopje 2.656,48 2.651,96
Beton Stip 1.601,00 1.600,00
OVERVIEW OF THE TRADING WITH BONDS
Last daily .
3 Last trading  Volume Turnover
HIGH (%) LOW (%) avera(E/e) price iy (in EUR) T —
Government bonds-denationalization VIl issue (RMDENOS8) 98,00 98,00 98,00 12.07.2017 2 121
Government bonds-denationalization IX issue (RMDEN09) 97,60 96,00 97,60 26.07.2017  65.728 3.943.301
Government bonds-denationalization X issue (RMDEN10) 97,00 96,30 96,98 24.07.2017 21474 1.281.277
Government bonds-denationalization Xl issue (RMDEN11) 95,00 95,00 95,00 25.07.2017 2.223 129.897
Government bonds-denationalization XlI issue (RMDEN12) 95,00 95,00 95,00 31.07.2017 5.000 292.407
Government bonds-denationalization XlIl issue (RMDEN13) 95,50 95,00 95,46 31.07.2017 5.487 321.940
Government bonds-denationalization XIV issue (RMDEN14) 96,70 95,00 95,50 24.07.2017 168.442 9.942.635
Government bonds-denationalization XV issue (RMDEN15) 95,50 95,50 95,50 24.07.2017 244.466 14.363.749

Num. of Market capitalization

trans.

224
156
212
28
137
103
156
101
91
172
681
2.061

% of change

Turnover
(EUR)

2
64.112
20.826

2.112
4.750
5.230

161.577
233.465

(denars)
9.177.864.063
11.014.619.742
6.043.994.521
2.012.046.903
15.888.763.800
3.359.899.264
2.450.498.139
1.204.720.316
25.397.276.700
2.022.353.017
52.783.182.788
131.355.219.254

514,04
160,00
75,00
61,78
48,60

-11,22
-5,00

-3,35
-0,17
-0,06

Yield to ma-
turity *
3,56%
3.37%
3,37%
3,71%
3,64%
3,30%
3,14%
3,03%

* The model for calculation of annual average yield to maturity is adapted to the characteristics of the bonds. Calculation date is 31.07.2017 using the last average price of

the bonds.
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MBI10
Valueat 31.07.2017 2.501,16
MAX Value in July (24.07.2017) 2.577,20
MIN Value in July (06.07.2017) 2.262,65
% of change from 29.12.2016 17,16%
MEW10
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All about MBI10 on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=MBI10

OMB

Value at 31.07.2017 129,83

MAX Value in July (04.07.2017) 129,94

MIN Value in July (10.07.2017) 129,13

% of change from 29.12.2016 1,56%
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All about OMB on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=OMB

Composition of MBI10

Alkaloid AD Skopje

Granit AD Skopje

Komercijalna banka AD Skopje
Makpetrol AD Skopje
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje
Stopanska banka AD Skopje
Stopanska banka AD Bitola
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje

Ohridska banka AD Skopje

NLB Tutunska banka AD Skopje

Composition of OMB

Government bonds-
denationalization VIl issue
(RMDENOS)

Government bonds-
denationalization IX issue
(RMDENO9)

Government bonds-
denationalization X issue
(RMDEN10)

Government bonds-
denationalization Xl issue
(RMDEN11)

Government bonds-
denationalization Xl issue
(RMDEN12)

Government bonds-
denationalization Xlll issue
(RMDEN13)

Government bonds-
denationalization XIV issue
(RMDEN14)

Government bonds-
denationalization XV issue
(RMDEN15)

MAKEJOHCKA BEP3A
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% of month-
Turnover Num. of Last aver-
Volume . ly change of
(denars) trans. age price .
price
30.279.988 5.345 128 5.713,64 3,54
14.017.507 19.944 141 737,64 10,10
80.240.155 31.658 168 2.706,08 8,17
2.464.440 91 24 27.499,55 1,81
37.831.820 10.488 25 3.610,00 0,28
46.668.641 49.712 196 946,21 4,99
337.500 250 4 1.350,00 6,25
4.192.320 16.662 36 245,00 -5,77
3.485.706 767 29 4.781,79 6,26
27.825.874 2.626 95 9.900,00 -1,00
Turnover Num. Lastav- % of monthly
e Volume of erage change of
trans.  price price
121 2 1 98,00 2,83
3.943.301 65.728 6 97,60 -0,41
1.281.277 21.474 3 96,98 0,71
129.897 2.223 1 95,00 0,00
292.407 5.000 1 95,00 0,00
321.940 5.487 3 95,46 0,48
9.942.635 168.442 15 95,50 0,53
14.363.749 244.466 18 95,50 -0,52
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P/E Ratio®

Issuer

Alkaloid AD Skopje 12,63
Granit AD Skopje 8,51
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje 7,77
Makpetrol AD Skopje 8,63
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje 17,11
Stopanska banka AD Skopje 7,09
Stopanska banka AD Bitola 24,06
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje 24,54
Ohridska banka AD Skopje 6,05
NLB banka AD Skopje 6,99

[1] Share price at last day of trading in currently month,/ Earnings per share

[2]The ratios are calculated using the data from the last published Audited financial reports and last payed dividend.

FOREIGN INVESTORS—OFFICIAL MARKET

Foreign Legal investors

July 2017
July 2017
Shares[3] 35,34%
Bonds[4] 0,00%
Total Official market 34,07%

Foreign investors

Dividend yield?

3,87%
3,44%
5,56%
3,34%
4,18%
31,43%
0,00%
5,47%
1,65%
7,69%

Foreign private
investors
July 2017
1,27%
0,07%
1,23%

participation in

July 20173
6,66%
9,25%

36,37%
4,98%
1,15%

92,45%
3,81%
1,51%

73,36%

90,03%

Foreign investors

Total Foreign entities

July 2017

participation in Change
June 20173

6,68% -0,02%

9,46% -0,21%

36,39% -0,02%

5,04% -0,06%

1,15% 0,00%

92,46% -0,01%

3,83% -0,02%

1,51% 0,00%

73,36% 0,00%

90,09% -0,06%

Total Foreign entities Change
June 2017

36,61% 36,63% -0,02%
0,07% 0,07% 0,00%
35,30% 35,32% -0,02%

[3] Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the number of shares.
[4]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the total nominal value of bonds.

FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC INVESTORS IN THE TOTAL TURNOVER [5] *

Foreign private investors
Foreign Legal investors

Total Foreign Legal entities
Domestic private investors
Domestic Legal investors
Total Domestic Legal entities

BUYING % of
1,60%
1,17%

2,77%
56,01%

41,22%
97,23%

total

SELLING% of total
3,26%
6,84%

10,09%
57,68%

32,23%
89,91%

[S]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign and domestic investors in the total turnover.

TURNOVER PER MEMBERS / in denars

Trading in % of trad-

Code BESTsys- ingin BEST
Member tem
ILIRIKA INVESTMENTS AD Skopje IL 185.131.325 27,90
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje KB 95.642.268 14,41
Fersped Broker AD Skopje FR 5.485.548 0,83
NLB Banka Skopje TN 66.999.770 10,10
Eurohaus AD Skopje EH 58.451.126 8,81
Sparkase banka Makedonija AD
Skopje SP 63.659.928 9,59
INOVO BROKER AD Skopje IN 54.962.918 8,28
TTK Banka AD Skopje TK 38.094.467 5,74
Eurostandard Banka AD Skopje ES 40.186.023 6,06
Stopanska banka AD Skopje SB 33.548.470 5,06
Invest broker AD Skopje MI 21.330.054 3,21
Total 663.491.898 100,00

Block

0,
(denars) SRl

5.135.788 3,72
3.236.160 2,34
78.064.340 56,52
6.424.000 4,65
14.544.022 10,53

0 0,00

5.412.600 3,92
22.233.988 16,10
0 0,00

0 0,00

3.077.500 2,23
138.128.398 100,00

% of Pub-
licauc-

Public
auctions

tio

S O o o O

S O O o o O

0

ns
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
100,00

Public offer-
ing
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

% of Public

. Total
offering ota

0,00 190.267.113
0,00  98.878.428
0,00  83.549.888
0,00  73.423.770
0,00  72.995.148

0,00  63.659.928
0,00  60.375.518
0,00  60.328.455
0,00  40.186.023
0,00  33.548.470
0,00  24.407.554
100,00 801.620.296

Turnover via BEST system and turnover in block trades is calculated on the basis of double counting, in order to include the executed cross trades by the MSE members in
the structure of the overall MSE turnover. As since July 13, during the government auctions on the selling side there is no brokers (i.e. MSE performs this role), the turno-
ver derived from government auctions is still calculated on the basis of single counting.

MAKEAOHCKA BEP3A
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AS A REMINDER

The product of the Macedonian Stock Exchange BESTNET ANALYTICS is a modern internet service that helps investors in
building well-founded investment strategies and in bringing valuable investment decisions.

BESTNET ANALYTICS contains:

. Data for more than 100 companies o7 2008
traded on the Macedonian StOCk EX— BpeanocT na NOPTEOANO N0 TRANG BpeanccT na NapTHOS No X8 Peanuampani actnexiv/saryu No Tpanc Hannatena speawoct
h lll-oxo: na  [farym na Gpo) wa Konwamns Kynosna Naryn wa Nocneans Buynna Hepeanw- 9% npomena on % on
C ange v:.al::: u‘u:‘-::: :::'1.'1::1;'." nnl(‘::‘:na nn::::na IDE:D::; (mo n:;:::: ; lvnv-:ln.e HA BPEANOCTA WA
o . o anonysama
° More than 70 different financial indica- aparckayiia

tors of companies and more than 40
indicators for banks

° Monitoring and comparing the values
for the last 3 years
° Tracking results by quarters
° Data in den, euros and dollars
o Data for paid dividends from companies
for the last 4 years
° Data for the major shareholders of the N
Onuc Ha xe Meaatouw oa Tprysarseto
company T ERre 22.02.2012
° Data for management bodies of the ‘ ::ia::r;:uncermenr BepsaHcka KoTaumja - :::::: ::::: i::: :: :;:::::::E 4.200,00
1SIN 6poj MKALKA101011 Hajsucoka LeHa 4.200,00
company [ —— 1431353 Hajnoes uewa a121,00
. Wudpa Ha xs ALK Mpocewna uena so oeH 4.187,03
. Data for related companies e T s &
o . . . . MNpomer 280.531,00
o Comparison and monitoring of a large number of financial S s
. . Aswxersa Ha UeHATa M NpeMeTeT MokasaTenw Ne akuuja 3a M3nasaqoT
Indlcators Hajsncoxa uera 80 noc. 52 Heaenm 4.593,00 Koeduument uera / nobuska 2 10,43
. Monitoring indicators by sectors and industries T i -
. . . . . 9% npomena 2o noca. 3 meceun 5,98% '~ "
° Graphic display of technical indicators e e /0% KoRPHLGHT sk 1 Asymynpara A0GUaK 10 aKiina
. . . . % npomena 50 noca. 1 roaura -4,07% Koeduument uena / npuxoau oa npoaaxba (2 1,01
. Over 40 technical indicators and oscillators Moceen anesen nponer 50 noc. 30 acra 645:145,23. KoSHuNEAT e/ napitn rpunE o7 g 105
. Monitoring of investments, determining their current value Mlpoce-er aesen mporer 80 TeroaHaTa rosia s2s.3ss.20 O e o -
MpoceveH OHEBEH NPOMET BO Noc. 52 Heaenn 1.304.591,88 "
° Calculation of gains / losses from unrealized transactions FT———— v
. . eTo nobuexa no akunja 3a noc. 12 weceun (7 X
o Calculation of gains / losses from trades executed ompuuesr o ot 22 oo 17 e e
° Simulated portfolios

For more information on : WWW.bestnet.com.mk

The product of the Macedonian Stock Exchange MB Monitor is an Internet service aimed for informing and educating the
public for issues from area of market securities.

pep3n
AHEBEH NPOMET U BPEAHOCT HA MHAEKCH
- e e T MB Monitor contains:

= o Daily reports with summary data from trading at Macedonian Stock
- Exchange
Weekly reports with summary data from trading at Macedonian Stock
panesce e Exchange
: Daily reports with data from trading on regional stock exchanges
ZV o Monthly reports with data from trading on regional stock exchanges
sl ® Data presented in Excel, Power Point, Word

For more information on : www.mbmonitor.com.mk
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